11/07/2017 OFFICIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS - PENDER

TOWN OF ATKINSON MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) (e - T |
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 |.M.
NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Ken Smith 61 70.11%
Christie Halligan 26 29.89%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 0 0.00%
TOWN OF ATKINSON COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) [y - e |
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 \ View Contest Details )
NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Lorie Moore Floyd 67 40.61%
Dee Turner 59 35.76%
Julie Woodcock 26 15.76%
Michael Stealer 12 7.27%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 1 0.61%

TOWN OF ATKINSON COMMISSTONER (UNEXPIRED TERM) (VOTE FOR 1
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1

View Contest Details

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Gary E. Alsup 48 57.14%
Thomas Gay 32 38.10%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 4 4.76%
TOWN OF BURGAW MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) (s re ~ |
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 .M.
NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Kenneth T. (Pete) Cowan 273 63.34%
Johnnie Tyrone Stringfield 83 19.26%
Jeffrey Williams II 71 16.47%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 4 0.93%
TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) (s C =
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 .w.
NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Jan Dawscon 307 44.36%
James Lorenzer Murphy, Sr. 211 30.49%
Eugene Mulligan 167 24.13%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 7 1.01%
VILLAGE OF ST HELENA MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) (s ~ |
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 \ View Contest DEta"S.
NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Robert McRae Barnhill, Sr. 20 95.24%

Write-In (Miscellaneous) 1 4.76%




NAME ON BALLOT PARTY
Margaret Hulak Brinzey

Judith (Judy) Katalinic

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

TOWN OF SURF CITY COUNCII MAN (VOTE FOR 2)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

BALLOT COUNT

18
13
3

PERCENT
52.94%

38.24%
8.82%

View Contest Details

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY
Teresa Batson Batts

Jeremy Shugarts

Peter Sloan

Donna Thigpen

Sandi Lowry

Dorothy Royal

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

TOWN OF TOPSAIL BEACH COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 3)

BALLOT COUNT

284
176
152
144
118
85
=

PERCENT
29.43%
18.24%
15.75%
14.92%
12.23%

8.81%
0.62%

View Contest Details

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1

NAME OMN BALLOT PARTY
Timothy Zizack

E. Morton Blanchard

Tom Eggleston

Janine Stidley

Herbert Netherton

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

TOWN OF WATHA MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1

BALLOT COUNT

151
121
117
1313
79
28

PERCENT
24.79%
15.87%
19.21%
18.56%
12.97%

4.60%

View Contest Details

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY
Needham C. Hall

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

TOWN OF WATHA COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 3)

BALLOT COUNT

8
1

PERCENT

88.85%
11.11%

View Contest Details

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY
Kenneth Fountain

David Allen Wells

John F. Carroll

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

BALLOT COUNT

8

8
7
0

PERCENT
34.78%
34.78%
30.43%

0.00%



