11/07/2017 OFFICIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS - PENDER

TOWN OF ATKINSON MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 1 of 1		View Con	test Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Ken Smith	TAKIT	61	70.11%
Christie Halligan		26	29.89%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		0	0.00%
TOWN OF ATKINSON COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 1 of 1		View Con	test Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Lorie Moore Floyd		67	40.61%
Dee Turner		59	35.76%
Julie Woodcock		26	15.76%
Michael Stealer		12	7.27%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		1	0.61%
TOWN OF ATKINSON COMMISSIONER (UNEXPIRED TERM) (VOTE Precincts Reported: 1 of 1	<u>FOR 1)</u>	View Con	test Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Gary E. Alsup		48	57.14%
Thomas Gay		32	38.10%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		4	4.76%
TOWN OF BURGAW MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2		View Cont	test Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Kenneth T. (Pete) Cowan		273	63.34%
Johnnie Tyrone Stringfield		83	10.260/
a contract of the contract of			19.26%
Jeffrey Williams II		71	
Jeffrey Williams II Write-In (Miscellaneous)		71 4	16.47%
•		4	
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2	PARTY	4	16.47% 0.93% test Details
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	4 View Cont	16.47% 0.93% test Details PERCENT
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 NAME ON BALLOT Jan Dawson	PARTY	4 View Cont	16.47% 0.93% test Details PERCENT 44.36%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 NAME ON BALLOT Jan Dawson James Lorenzer Murphy, Sr.	PARTY	View Cont BALLOT COUNT 307	16.47% 0.93% test Details PERCENT 44.36% 30.49%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 NAME ON BALLOT Jan Dawson James Lorenzer Murphy, Sr. Eugene Mulligan	PARTY	View Cont BALLOT COUNT 307 211	16.47% 0.93% Dest Details PERCENT 44.36% 30.49% 24.13%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2)	PARTY	4 View Cont BALLOT COUNT 307 211 167 7	16.47% 0.93% test Details PERCENT 44.36% 30.49% 24.13%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 NAME ON BALLOT Jan Dawson James Lorenzer Murphy, Sr. Eugene Mulligan Write-In (Miscellaneous) VILLAGE OF ST HELENA MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)	PARTY	4 View Cont BALLOT COUNT 307 211 167 7	16.47% 0.93% Test Details PERCENT 44.36% 30.49% 24.13% 1.01%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) TOWN OF BURGAW COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 NAME ON BALLOT Jan Dawson James Lorenzer Murphy, Sr. Eugene Mulligan Write-In (Miscellaneous) VILLAGE OF ST HELENA MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 1 of 1		BALLOT COUNT 307 211 167 7	0.93% test Details PERCENT 44.36% 30.49% 24.13% 1.01%

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Margaret Hulak Brinzey		18	52.94%
Judith (Judy) Katalinic		13	38.24%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		3	8.82%
TOWN OF SURF CITY COUNCILMAN (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2		View Con	test Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Teresa Batson Batts		284	29.43%
Jeremy Shugarts		176	18.24%
Peter Sloan		152	15.75%
Donna Thigpen		144	14.92%
Sandi Lowry		118	12.23%
Dorothy Royal		85	8.81%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		6	0.62%
TOWN OF TOPSAIL BEACH COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 3) Precincts Reported: 1 of 1		View Con	ntest Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Timothy Zizack		151	24.79%
E. Morton Blanchard		121	19.87%
Tom Eggleston		117	19.21%
Janine Stidley		113	18.56%
Herbert Netherton		79	12.97%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		28	4.60%
TOWN OF WATHA MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 1 of 1		View Con	ntest Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Needham C. Hall		8	88.89%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		1	11.11%
TOWN OF WATHA COMMISSIONER (VOTE FOR 3) Precincts Reported: 1 of 1		View Con	ntest Details
NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Kenneth Fountain		8	34.78%
David Allen Wells		8	34.78%
John F. Carroll		7	30.43%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		0	0.00%